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Wednesday 17th September 2025 

 

Updated Year 5/6 Swimming Sessions 

 

Dear Parents/Carers, 

Due to the moveable floor at the swimming pool being repaired next week we have had to re-

timetable the swimming dates. This means that Year 5 swimming will now take place on the 

dates below and the Year 6 swimming sessions will start one week later. 

You can find the exact dates in the table below: 

 

Year 5 Year 6 

Tuesday 9th September Tuesday 21st October 

Tuesday 16th September Tuesday 4th November 

Tuesday 30th September Tuesday 11th November 

Tuesday 7th October Tuesday 18th November 

Tuesday 14th October Tuesday 2nd December 

 

There will be no swimming session for Year 6 on Tuesday 25th November due to the trip to 

Arthog. 

 

Kind regards 

Aqueduct Primary Academy 

Aqueduct Primary Academy               

Castlefields Way, Aqueduct 

Telford, TF4 3RP 

   01952 984980 

 admin@aqueductprimary.org 

Building tomorrow, 
leading the way.  

 
 

Headteacher (Acting): Mr J Pugh 

Assistant Headteacher: Mr A Palin 

Assistant Headteacher: Mr O Greatholder 
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